

S. C. Case No. 216 of 2022
C.N.R No.- WBEM01-003017-2022

Present: Ms. Sujasha Mukherji,
Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 05 dated 23.11.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of five accused persons and E/R of W/A against the person Noor Islam @ Sk. Rocky.
evidence of C. S. W No. 02.

Accused persons Swapan Jana, Manik Jana, Balaram Das and Susanta Maji are present by filing hazira on call.

One accused person Sk. Moniruddin @ Moni is absent by petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present on call. Ld. P. P. in-charge is also present on call by filing hazira.

Prayer for adjournment by the accused person Sk. Moniruddin is considered and allowed.

No E/R of W/A is received from the P. S. of Tamluk.

I. O. of this case has filed a petition on 03.11.2022 praying for showing arrest the accused person namely, Noor Islam @ Sk. Rocky who has been already arrested in connection with Tamluk P. S. Case No. 922 of 2022. But the I. O. is not present today to move his prayer. So the petition is not taken into consideration.

As such, the I. O. of this case is directed to appear personally before this Court on the next date to move his prayer.

To 01.02.2023 for appearance of five accused persons, E/R of W/A against the accused person namely, Noor Islam @ Sk. Rocky and appearance of the I. O. of this case.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O. C., Tamluk P.S.

Accused persons are as before.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.