

S.C 216 of 2022

Order No. 08 dated 30.03.2023.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons, E.R. of W.A., in respect of accused namely, Sk. Noor Islam @ Sk. Rocky, and appearance of the I.O of this Case.

Two accused persons, namely, Susanta Maji and Balaram Das, on Court Bail, are present by filing hazira.

Rest three accused persons, namely, Manik Jana, Swapan Jana, and Sk. Manirudddin, on Court Bail, are absent without step.

The sureties are directed to produce the absentee accused persons on the next day positively.

It appears from the case record that on 30.10.2022, A.S.I Rejendra Chakraborty, of Tamluk P.S has prayed for showing arrest of accused Sk. Noor Islam @ Sk. Rocky in this case, who had been arrested in connection with Tamluk P.S Case No. 922 dt. 09.10.2022. Thus, the Warrant could not be executed against him.

But today, the I.O of Tamluk P.S Case No. 922 dt. 09.10.2022, namely, P.S.I., Alankar Das, appears and submits a Report to the effect that the said accused, namely, Sk. Noor Islam @ Sk. Rocky, has already been enlarged on bail in connection with the said Tamluk P.S Case No. 922 dt. 09.10.2022.

Hence, issue Warrant of Arrest (W/A) afresh against the accused, Sk. Noor Islam @ Sk. Rocky.

To 16.05.2023 for appearance of the accused persons, namely, Susanta Maji and Balaram Das, production of the accused persons namely, Manik Jana, Swapan Jana and Sk. Manirudddin, by their sureties and E.R of W/A, against the accused, Sk. Noor Islam @ Sk. Rocky.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the I.C., Tamluk P.S., for immediate compliance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Sujasha Mukherji
Sessions Judge
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Sujasha Mukherji
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.