

Sessions Case No. 216 of 2022
CNR No. WBEM 0100 0461 2024
Present: **Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 28 Dated 15.06.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused, Sk. Nur Islam @ Rocky, appearance of the other five accused persons and framing of charge.

Custody accused, Sk. Nur Islam @ Rocky is produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till next date.

Out of other five accused persons on Court bail four accused persons namely, Swapan Jana, Manik Jana, Susanta Maji, and Balaram Das on Court bail are present in court and file their respective hazira. Accused person namely, Sk. Maniruddin is absent without any steps.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Learned Defence Counsel is also present.

As per resolution dated 11.06.2024 of local Bar Associations, the case is adjourned this day.

Fix **29.06.2024** for production of accused, Sk. Nur Islam @ Rocky, appearance of the other accused persons who are on Court bail and framing of charge.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)