

Sessions Trial No. 182 of 2024
Sessions Case No. 216 of 2022
CNR No. WBEM 0100 3017 2022
Present: **Shri Shib Shankar Ghosh**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur *-in-charge*.

Order No. 17 Dated 05.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S. witness Nos. 4 & 5, production of accused, Sk. Nur Islam @ Rocky, appearance of the other accused persons who are on Court bail.

Custody accused, Sk. Nur Islam @ Rocky is not produced physically or through video conferencing system.

Out of other five accused persons namely, Swapan Jana, Susanta Maji, Manik Jana, Sk. Moniruddin and Balaram Das are absent without any steps.

Ld. P.P.in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

One C.S. witness namely, C-583 Chandan Nayek turns up this day.

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR hearing as per direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court as well as the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide notification no. 956-R (JS) dated 21.02.2026 and notification no. 963-R(JS) dated 21.02.2026.

I am busy with other files and administrative work.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fix **06.03.2026** for evidence of C.S. witness Nos. 6 & 7.

To date for production of accused, Sk. Nur Islam @ Rocky, appearance of the other accused persons who are on Court bail.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk-in-charge

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk-in-charge.