

Sessions Trial No. 182 of 2024
Sessions Case No. 216 of 2022
CNR No. WBEM 0100 3017 2022
Present: **Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay.**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 10 Dated 13.06.2025

Today is fixed for production of accused, Sk. Nur Islam @ Rocky, appearance of the other accused persons who are on Court bail and evidence of C.S.W. No. 13.

Custody accused, Sk. Nur Islam @ Rocky is produced through video conferencing system by Midnapore Central Correctional Home vide link: qua-dtyj-jjt (Google Meet).

Heard grievances of custody accused.

Out of other five accused persons on Court bail four accused persons namely, Swapan Jana, Balaram Das, Manik Jana and Sk. Moniruddin on Court bail are present by filing their respective hazira and one accused person namely, Susanta Maji is absent by filing a petition under Section 317 of Cr.P.C through learned advocate.

Ld. P.P.in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Counsels are also present.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

No C.S. witness turns up this day.

The present schedule is exhausted on this day.

Ld. P.P. in-charge files a petition praying for an order to prepare a fresh schedule on the ground as stated therein.

As per submission of the learned P.P. in-charge a new schedule is prepared. The following dates are so fixed for recording evidence of the C.S. witnesses.

Fix **31.07.2025** for evidence of C.S. witness Nos. 1 & 2.

Fix **01.08.2025** for evidence of C.S. witness Nos. 3 & 4.

Fix **02.08.2025** for evidence of C.S. witness Nos. 5 & 6.

Fix **04.08.2025** for evidence of C.S. witness No. 7.

To date for production of accused, Sk. Nur Islam @ Rocky, appearance of the other accused persons who are on Court bail.

Prosecution is to take steps to bring the witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(JO Code WB00863)